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April 5, 1999

Via Federal Express

Ms. Blanca Bayd, Director
Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 950495-WS -- Application for rate increase and
change in service availability charges for Orange-Osceola
Utilities, Inc. in Osceola County, and in Bradford,
Brevard, Charlotte, Citrus, Clay, Collier, Duval,
Highlands, Lake Lee, Marion, Martin, Nassau, Orange,
Pasco, Putnam, Seminole, St. Johns, St. Lucie, Volusia,
and Washington Counties by Florida Water Services
Corporation, f/k/a Southern States Utilities, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayod:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above docket 15 copies of
Florida Water Services Corporation's Twentieth Report of Allowance
for Funds Prudently Invested ("AFPI") Charges Collected Subject to
Refund Pending Appeal. The format of this report is consistent
with that used for prior reports.

The security for potential refund of AFPI charges is an escrow
account. A copy of the escrow agreement signed by Florida Water,
the Commission and the escrow agent was filed with the Commission
by letter dated June 13, 1997.

If you have any gquestions or comments regarding the above, please
call me at (407) 884-8777, ext. 260.

Singerely yours,
7 77 ' >
=

Matthéw Feil, Esqg. v
Staff Attorney

LUETIATS
i

Enclosures

i Troy Rendell (by fax)
Parties of Record (by U.S. mail)

DOCUMENT
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PLANT
HNUMBER

00318
00340
Go470
00567
00578
00878
0086
_00ass
00986
ooge?
00989
01094
01801
02202
01401
01501
03001
09002
11001
18001
26001
26002

18001

TWENTIETH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

ESCROW AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY AFPI CATAGORY

PLANT
HAME

CHULUOTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
INTERLACHEN LAK
VENETIAN VILLAG
QUAIL RIDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BEACON HILLS
WOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E
POINT Q' WOODS
SUGARMILL WOODS
KBYSTONE HEIGHT
SUGAR HMILL
BURNT STORE
LEISURE LAXES
LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
MARION OAKS
DBLTONA

MARCO ISLAND
MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS

GLK
469100
WATER
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

393,78

212.22

.00

.00

.00

187.42

Q0

726.88

.00

00

250.40

4,561.93

00

.00

78.02

6,410.65

GL¥
469200
WATER
DISTRIA,
.00
.00
.00
00
152,34
.00

00

.00

.00

675.76

355.40

Nl

4,718.00

00

.00

580.7¢

.00

1,519.76

.00

.00

.00

00

B,402.02

GL#
530100
SEWER
TREAT.

00
.00
.00
.00
.00
620.79
.00
.00
.00
225.92
.00
300.98
.00
.00
.00
-c0
.00
.00
S0
3o,308.18
.00

.00

31,455.86

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF

GLE

510100
SRWER
COLLECT.

00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
962.91
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.06
1,694.88
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

2,657.79

PLANT
TOTALS

.00
.00

.00

.00
152.34
.00
1,014.5¢
1,175,113
.00

.00
201,68
155.40
488.40
4,718.00

Q0

~
1

2,421.76

980.7¢

1,770.16

4,561.93

30,308.18

.60

78.02

48,926,312

2/28/1999%

GLY

465100

WATER
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
14.06
.00
.00
13,970.15
6,766,085
.00
.00
.00
.00
3,597.14
oo
.00
17,365.87
.00
.00
12,030.48
64,832.11
00
.00

562.12

115,138,748

TOTAL TG DATE ESCROW AMOUNTS BY AFPI

GLY
469200

WATER
DISTRIB,
.oo
.00
.00
.ao
1,084.38
5,795.27
.09
.00
166,13
74,12
33,454.65
3,300,132
.00
77,496 .96
.00
.00
33,288.41
22,296.1¢
78,103.57
Q0
00
00

.00

255,159.97

GL#
530100
SEWER
TREAT,
971.00

7,210.18
.00

.00

.00

.00
22,189.78
00

.00

216.82

14,5731.16

.06

6,290,66
00

481.120
1,245.10
a2.87

.00

.00

58.98
217,516.2)
00

.00

270,865,986

CATAGORY

GL#
530200
SEWERR
COLLECT.
.00
4,475.52
00
Q00
.00
.00
.00
21,825.96¢
.00
.00

.00

82,717.67

.00

.00

1,429,392

.00

-0o

.00

.00

110,449.97

PAGE;

L]
TAOTAL TO

DATE
ESCROW
BY AFPI

#71.00) o
11,685.70
.00
14.06
1,004.38
5,795.27
36,159.93
28,552,851
166.13
290,94
48,027,081
3,300.32
9,087.80
77,496.96
481,20
101,326.64
33,371.28
22,396.16
91,563.87
€4,921.09
217,516.21
.00

562.112

755,613.68

1



TWENTIETH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY [NVESTED

FLORIDA WATER BSERVICES

APFL PAYMENTS L RSCROW TOTALS POR THE CURRENT HONTH BY APPI CATAGORIES

PLANT PLANT
NUMBER NAME

00135
00340
0o4t0
00567
00578
00579
DoBas
(LT
00986
00987
00989
01094
01801
02302
02401
02901
03001
0s002
11001
18001
26001
26002

28001

GRAND

CHULUOTA

FLORIDA CENTRAL

INTERLACHEN LAX

VENETIAN VILLAG

QUAIL RIDGE

PALISADES COUNT

BEACON HILLS

NOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND B

POINT Q' WOODS

SUGARMILL WOODS

KEYSTONE HERIGHT

SUGAR MILL

BURNT STORE

LEISURE LAKES

LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS

PINE RIDGE

MARION OAKS

DELTONA

MARCO [SLAND

HARCQ SHORBS

SUNNY HILLS

TOTALS

GL#
469100
FALID
WATER
TREBAT.
.o
.00
.00
.00
.00
1
319).78
319.22
.00

.00

-Q0
241,42
.00

.00
1,182.80
.00

.00
3126.490
€,30).67
.00

N1

137.02

9,114,139

GLY
465200
PALID
WATER
DISTRIB.
.00
.00
.0
.00
159.34
.00
.00
.00
.00
-00
1,015.76
616.22
oo
6,968.00
00
.00
1,528.76
0o
2,275.76
.00
.00
.00
.00
12,563.04

GL#
530100
PAID
SEWER
TREAT,
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

569.92

.00

4531.98

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

66,084.18

o0

.00

67,720,686

GLN
530200
PAID
SEWER
COLLECT.
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00

962.91

.00

.00
.00
.00
oo
.00
7,4%90.88
.oQ
00
.00
-1
.00

.00

§,453.79

BSCROW REPORT

ESCROM COLLRCTED AS OF

TOTAL
PAID
.00

.00

1,014.56
1,292.1)
00

.00
1,585.68
616,22
695.40
6,968.00
.00
0,873.76
1,528.76
.00
2,602.16
6,303.67
J66,084.28
.00

137.02

97,860.88

ESCROW
TOTAL

.00

.00
.00
152.34
.00
1,014,586
1,175.13
.00

.00
901.68
355,49
488.40
4,718.00
1 .00
2,421.76
980,76
.00
1,770,16
4,561,93
30,308.18
.00

78.02

48,926.32

2/18/1999

TOTAL TO DATE PAYMENTS & ESCROW BY APFI

GLK
463100
YTD
PAID
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
14,06
.00
.00
13,970.15
7.616.56
.00
.00
00
00
4,104 .34
.00
.oo
24,128.52
00
.00
13,901.7¢6
79,536,27
.00
.00

B22.12

144,093.58

GLE
465200
YTD
PAID
DISTRIB.
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,115.38
S,819.07
.00
.00
193.13
113,12
42,466.39
4,574.24
.00
101,362.76
.00
00
42,5%8.77
60,239.29
96.912.16
00
o0
1]

. 355,403.80

Ly
530100
YTD
PAID
TREAT.
1,300.00
14,480,731
.00
.00
.00
.00
22,189,78

A0

00

305.82

23,794.16
.00
1,717.66
.00

513,20
4,949.10
140.59

.00

.00

TR
319,352.61
.00

154,852,561

GLE
530200
¥YTD
PAID
COLLECT.
.00
13,374.61
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
21,825.96
.00
.00
e .00
.00
.00
.00
.00
14%,221,29
.00
.00
1,896.82

.00

185,318.68

CATEGORIBS

YD

TOTAL

PRID
1,300.00
26,055.32
.00
14.06
1,115.3a
5,629.07
36,15%9.91
29,442.52
193.13
418,94
66,260,585
4,574.14
11,821,80
101,362.7%
533.20
178,2190.91
41,73%.36
60,238,202
112,711,734
79,625.18
119,352.61
.Go

822,12

1,079, 668.67

PAGE; 1

TOTAL TO -

DATE
RSCROW
TOTAL
971,00

11,685.70

.00
14.06
1,084.38
5,795,127

36,159.93

20,892.81
166.13
290.94

48,027.81

3,300.32

9.,887.80

© 77,496.96

481,20
101,328.64
33,371.29
22,396.16
91,563.87
64,921.09
217,516.21
.00

562,12

755,613.68



TWENTIETH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

SURCHARGE AMOUNTS FOR THR CURRENT HMONTH RBY AFPI CATACORY

PLANT PLANT
HUMBER  NAME

00338 CHULUOTA

Q0340 FLORIDA CENWNTRAL
ag0470 IHTERLACHEN LAK
00547 VENBTIAN VILLAG
00574 QUAIL RIDGE
00s79 PALISADES COUNT
00886 BEACON HILLS
ooass WOODMERE

‘00986 GOSPBL 1SLAND E
Goga? POINT Q' WOODS
00989 SUGARMILL WOODS
01084 KEYSTONR HEIGHT
01801 SUGAR MILL
02202 BURNT STORE
02401 LEISURE LAKES
02901 LEHIGH

o300l CITRUS SPRINGS
09002 .PINI RIDGE
11001 MARION OAKS
18001 DELTONA

26001 MARCO ISLAND
26002 MARCO SHORES

28001 SUNNY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS

WATER
TREAT.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

WATER
DISTRIB.

.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
o0
o0

.00

.00
.ao
.0

124.16-

.00

124,16~

SEWER
TREAT.

. o0
.00
.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.80

.00
1,612.20-

.co

.00

.00
11,373.89-

.00

.00

00

12,886,09-

SURCHARGE

COLLRBCT.

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.09

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

COLLECTBD AS OF

PLANT
TOTALS

.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
Nl

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

1,612.20-

124.16-

11,273.89-

a0

.00

13,010.25-

1/28/199%

TOTAL TO DATE SURCHARGRE AMOUNTS BY AFPI

HWATER
TREAT.

00

.00

.00

00

00

00

.00

.00

.00

1]

L0

.00

.00

.00

.00

WATER
DISTRIB.

-0
.00
.00
0o
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
154.40-
.00

.00

.00

00

154.40

EEWER
TREAT.

.00
.00
.00
00

10,$13.96-

.00
1%,60%.77-

.00

.00

.00

30,221.73-

CATAGORY

COLLECT.

.00

316.50-

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

PAGH:

TOTAL TO
¥DATE

SURCHG

BY APPL

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
10.5{;.9&-‘
154,40+

.00
19.607.72-

.00

.00

.00

30,376 33
1



TWENTIENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY |INVESTED

APF1 PAYMENTS L SURCHARGETOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY APFI CAT*GOE}BS

PLANT

PLANT

NUMBER NAME

00318
00340
00470
00567
00578
00579
00846
Fousa

00386
00987
00989
01094

01801
02302

02401
02901
05001
0%q02
11001
18001
26001
26002

18001

GRAND

CHULUOTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
INTERLACHEN LAK
VENETIAN VILLAG
QUAIL RIDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BEACON HILLS
WODDMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND B
POINT O' WOODS
BUGARMILL WOODS
KEYSTONE HEIGHT
SUGAR MILL
BURNT STORE
LEISURE LAKES
LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
MARION OAXS
DELTONA

MARCO ISLAND
MARCO SHORES

SUNNY NILLS

TOTALS

PAID

WATER

TREAT .

.00

00

00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

-00

.00

.00

.00

-00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

G0

-Q

PAID

WATER

DISTRIB.

.00

.aa

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

o0

00

.00

00

.00

2,435,584

.09

.00

.00

.00

2,415,864

PAID

SEWER

TREAT,
00
.80

.00
.00
.00
1,099.480
.00
-00
.00
3,366.312
.00
-00

.00

4,466.12

PAID

EEWER

COLLECT.
.00
.00
G0
.aQ
.00
.00
.00
00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

o0

.00

00

.00

PLORIDA WATER SBERVICES

SURCHARGE REPORT

SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF

TOTAL
PAID

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
-0
.00

.00

1,099.80

2,435,804
.00
3,166,132
.00
.00

.00

6,901.96

SURCHG

TOTAL
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
-0o
.00
00
.on
.bo

.00

1,61%.20-
.00
124.16-
.00
11,373.89-
.60
.00

.00

13,010.25-

2/28/1999

TOTAL TO DATE PAYMBNIS & SURCHARGE TOTALS BY

YD

PRID

TREAT.
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

LoD

.00

.00

-0

.00

00

O

.00

-00

¥TD

PAID

DISTRIB,
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
-0n
-00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
00
.00
.00
-00

6,089.60
.00
00
- 00

.00

6,089,60

N\

Yo
PAID
TREAT,

o0

00

2007

.00

.00

.00

.00
16,%49.60
]

.00

-00
7,140.04
-00

-ao

.00

24,689,64

PAID
COLLECT.

.00
3,947.50
&0
00
.00

.00

-00
-of
.00
.00
.00
00
.00

.09

e

APPI CATEGORIES

.00
.00
00
.00
.op
-00
.00
.00
.00
.00

16,949.60

T.740.04

.00

.00

.00

10,779,124

PAGE; 1

TOTAL TO
\ DATE
, SURCHG

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-00
10,613.94-

.00
154,40~

.00
19.607.77-

.00

.00

-00

30,376.13-





